# L03000006039

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special instructions to Filing Officer:
Office Use Only



01/13/03--01048--006 \*\*150.00

02/19/03--01002--008 \*\*10.00

03 FEB 19 AM 11:51

w2/19

MEMBER OF MD & FL BARS

CRAIG L. HOLCOMB, LLC ATTORNEY AT LAW 51 MONROE ST., SUITE 603 ROCKVILLE, MARYLAND 20850

> (240) 453-<u>9</u>600 FAX (240) 453-9601

December 5, 2002

Registration Section Division of Corporations 409 E. Gaines Street Tallahassee, FL 32399

> Re: Brighter Financial Network, LLC Articles of Organization

Dear Madam/Sir:

Enclosed are the original and one (1) copy of the Articles of Organization for Brighter Financial Network, LLC, together with a check in the amount of \$150.00 for the required filing fee (\$100.00), the designation of Registered Agent fee (\$25.00); the fee for a certified copy (\$30.00), and the fee for a certificate of status (\$5.00). Please return the certified copy to 51 Monroe Street, Suite 603, Rockville, Maryland 20850.

Please contact me if any additional information or documentation is needed, otherwise, I await the return of the certified copies in due course.

Very truly yours,

W03-1212

3 FFB 0

Craig L. Holcomb

Cc: Vickie Sharp



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Ken Detzner Secretary of State

January 14, 2003

CRAIG L. HOLCOMB, LLC ATTORNEY AT LAW 51 MONROE ST., SUITE 603 ROCKVILLE, MD 20850

SUBJECT: BRIGHTER FINANCIAL NETWORK, LLC Ref. Number: W03000001212

We have received your document for BRIGHTER FINANCIAL NETWORK, LLC and your check(s) totaling \$150.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The fees named in your cover letter are correct, but your total is incorrect. Please return your corrected document with a check for the remaining \$10 due.

Pursuant to section 608.409(2), F.S., the effective date must be specific, cannot be more than five business days prior to the date of filing or more than 90 days after the date of filing. Our office received your document on January 13, 2003. Please amend your document accordingly.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6958.

Lee Rivers Document Specialist

Letter Number: 703A00001959



MEMBER OF MD & FL BARS

CRAIG L. HOLCOMB. LLC ATTORNEY AT LAW 51 MONROE ST. SUITE 603 ROCKVILLE, MARYLAND 20850

> (240) 453-9600 FAX (240) 453-9601

February 13, 2003

• •
_

Re: Brighter Financial Network, LLC Articles of Organization

Dear Madam/Sir:

Enclosed is the original of the Articles of Organization for Brighter Financial Network, LLC, together with a check in the amount of \$10.00. A check in the amount of \$150 is being held by the Division of Corporations.

Please contact me if any additional information or documentation is needed, otherwise, I await the return of the certified copies in due course.

Very truly yours,

Main P. Holcon Craig L. Holcomb

e. 7



## . ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

OF -

# Brighter Financial\_Network, LLC

The undersigned intends to form a limited liability company under the provisions of Chapter 608, Florida Statutes and to that end sets forth the following:

#### Article 1 🚊 Name

1. The name of the Corporation is: Brighter Financial

Network, LLC

# Article 2 - Address

2. The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

Street Address:	2236 E. Vine Street Kissimmee, FL 34733	,
Mailing Address:	2236 E. Vine Street Kissimmee, FL 34733	÷

# Article 3 - Effective Date & Dissolution Date

3. The effective date of the Limited Liability Company is March 1, 2003. The latest date upon which the company is to dissolve is December 31, 2085.

Article 4 - Registered Agent & Registered Office

4. The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:

Name:

Vickie L. Sharp 2236 E. Vine Street Kissimmee, FL 34733

C ILLIN 61



# Article 5 - Purpose

5. The purpose of the Limited Liability Company is the transaction of any and all lawful business not required to be specifically stated in these Articles.

Article 6 - Resident Agent's Signature

6. Having been named as resident agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statues relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, Florida Statues.

Dated:

Dated:

Vickie L. Sharp

**Registered** Agent

ANII:5

Richard A. Sharp, Membe

(In accordance with section 608.408 (3), Florida Statues, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true)

Dated: 12

Vickie L. Sharp, Membler